L A D E N M Ü H L E N  |  S H O P  G R I N D E R
The professional art of grinding
since 1924
Operating Instructions
EK / EKK 43
”
Powerful Combination“
EK 43

tre or your local dealer. To ensure quick, correct processing of your
order, the following information is absolutely required:
1. Type designation and serial number of the grinder
    (on the rating plate on the rear side of the grinder).
2. Color of the grinder
12. Wiring Diagram EK 43 115V 60Hz
14Coffee Laboratory 589 Rappahannock Drive White Stone Va 22578 TEL (866) 244-1578 www.coffeelabequipment.com
L A D E N M Ü H L E N  |  S H O P  G R I N D E R
Wiring Diagram EK 43 230V 50Hz Wiring Diagram EKK 43 115V 60Hz
15Coffee Laboratory 589 Rappahannock Drive White Stone Va 22578 TEL (866) 244-1578 www.coffeelabequipment.com
L A D E N M Ü H L E N  |  S H O P  G R I N D E R
13. Certificate
EC Declaration of Conformity
The manufacturer:  MAHLKÖNIG GmbH & Co. KG
    Tilsiter Straße 142
    D - 22047 Hamburg
    Tel.: +49 (0) 40 69 69 40 - 0
    Fax: +49 (0) 40 69 39 72 - 1
hereby declares that the below mentioned product:
product type:  device for food processing
machine description:  Coffee grinder
machine typ:  EKK43 / EGL43 / EGM43 / EKM43 / EPP43 / EML43
is in compliance with the following directives and regulations:
• The provisions of the Machinery Directive     2006/42/EG
• The Low Voltage Directive       73/23/EWG
• The EC Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive   2004/108/EG
• The Directive on the restriction of use of certain
 hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment 2011/65/EU
• The EU chemicals regulation (REACH – Regulation)   (EG) Nr. 1907/2006
Supplements in Europe:
Regulation 1935/2004     Requirements for materials and
        the objects with Food comes into
        contact
Documentation Agent:     Sven Erdmann
Address of the proxy documentation:   See the address of the manufacturer
Done in Hamburg on:      01.08.2013
Function of subscriber:      General Manager
Name of signatory:      Philipp Baumberger
Signature
MAHLKÖNIG GmbH & Co. KG, Amtsgericht Hamburg HR A 85 074; Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin:
Beteiligungsgesellschaft MAHLKÖNIG mbH, Eingetragen Amtsgericht Hamburg HR B 45 324,
Geschäftsführer: Nils Erichsen, Philipp Baumberger, Jochen Christoph
Dresdner Bank AG (BLZ 200 800 00) Kto. 383 780 400, Postbank Hamburg (BLZ 200 100 20) Kto. 253 89-203,
C b k AG (BLZ ) Kt U t Id N DE 8 6
Wiring Diagram EKK 43 230V 50Hz
16Coffee Laboratory 589 Rappahannock Drive White Stone Va 22578 TEL (866) 244-1578 www.coffeelabequipment.com
L A D E N M Ü H L E N  |  S H O P  G R I N D E R
EC Declaration of Conformity
The manufacturer:  MAHLKÖNIG GmbH & Co. KG
    Tilsiter Straße 142